

Ej Suit 175 of 2020
WBPS01-000300-2020

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 32

Date: 19-09-2025

Today is fixed for inspection of challans and further hearing of the petition under Section 7 (2) of the W.B.P.T. Act filed by the defendants dt. 08.01.2021 and filing original updated challans by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

One death intimation on behalf of the defendants has been filed wherefrom, it appears that the defendant no 1 Alfred Joseph Madsen has died on 16.09.2025.

Plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

Fix **28-10-2025** for steps by the plaintiff.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta